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JAAA/SDF JUBILEE SERIES 2.3 - 6/8/2022

JAMAICA COLLEGE

Results

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash
Top 8 Advance by Time

========================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 10.49  7/16/1988   FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER, USA
    Name                     Age School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   589 Williams, Briana    20 Nike                     10.91q  3.4  1
  2   515 Williams, Shimayra     Elite Performance        11.12q  2.4  2
  3   608 Burchell, Remona    31 SprinTec                 11.12q  2.4  2
  4   564 Wallace, Shockoria  29 Mvp Track &              11.17q  2.9  3
  5   555 Cameron, Kasheika   24 Mvp Track &              11.23q  3.4  1
  6   626 Clarke, Dominique   21 Unattached               11.27q  2.4  2
  7   609 Forbes, Shashalee   26 SprinTec                 11.32q  2.9  3
  8   630 Hall, Brandy        20 Unattached               11.39q  3.4  1
  9   546 Hyde, Shian         26 Legacy Athletics         11.45   3.4  1
 10   561 Sloley, Krystal     20 Mvp Track &              11.47   2.9  3
 11   528 Moodie, Mickaell    21 G.C Foster College       11.61   2.9  3
 12   632 Williams, Christan  28 Unattached               11.61   2.4  2
 13   627 Dallas, Kedisha     27 Unattached               11.67   2.9  3
 14   560 Scarlett, Grizell   21 Mvp Track &              11.71   2.4  2
 15   526 Harriott, Michae    22 G.C Foster College       11.76   2.9  3
 16   558 Malcolm, Shenike    20 Mvp Track &              11.97   2.4  2
 17   527 Lindsay, Toniann       G.C Foster College       12.04   2.4  2
 18   670 Wright, Rohanna     20 Unattached               12.11   3.4  1
 19   547 Thompson, Safiya    24 Legacy Athletics         12.18   2.9  3
 20   551 Spencer, Janela     20 Manchester High          12.35   2.9  3
 21   559 Matthews, Trishaun  24 Mvp Track &              13.22   3.4  1
 --   628 Dawson, Shanniel    20 Unattached                 DNS   3.4  1
 --   674 Smith, Leyonie      21 Vision                     DNS   3.4  1
 --   554 Brown, Amoi         23 Mvp Track &                DNS   2.4  2

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash
=====================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 10.49  7/16/1988   FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
Finals
  1   589 Williams, Briana    20 Nike                     10.98   1.4
  2   564 Wallace, Shockoria  29 Mvp Track &              11.09   1.4
  3   515 Williams, Shimayra     Elite Performance        11.14   1.4
  4   608 Burchell, Remona    31 SprinTec                 11.20   1.4
  5   555 Cameron, Kasheika   24 Mvp Track &              11.24   1.4
  6   626 Clarke, Dominique   21 Unattached               11.25   1.4
  7   630 Hall, Brandy        20 Unattached               11.38   1.4
 --   609 Forbes, Shashalee   26 SprinTec                   DNS   1.4

Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash
Top 16 Advance by Time

========================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W  9.58  8/16/2009   USAIN BOLT, USA
    Name                     Age School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   621 Bailey-Cole, Kemar  30 Titans                   10.18q  1.4  7
  2   570 Campbell, Micheal   26 Mvp Track &              10.27q  1.4  6
  3   624 Murphy, Jazeel      28 Titans                   10.29q  1.3  5
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  4   535 Goldson, Kadrian    25 G.C Foster College       10.35q  2.8  3
  5   567 Barnswell, Ramone   34 Mvp Track &              10.37q  1.8  4
  6   519 Salmon, Sanjay         Elite Performance        10.41q  1.3  5
  7   665 Watson, Rohan       20 Unattached               10.41q  1.4  6
  8   533 Brown, Washington   25 G.C Foster College       10.44q  2.2  1
  9   538 McPherson, Odaine   23 G.C Foster College       10.45q  1.4  6
 10   544 Whyte, Jeveaughn    21 G.C Foster College       10.45q  1.3  5
 11   669 Wright, Jayval      20 Unattached               10.46q  1.8  4
 12   534 Compton, McKish     25 G.C Foster College       10.47q  1.4  7
 13   586 Tucker, Javoy       25 Mvp Track &              10.48q  1.8  4
 14   505 Foster, Rasheed     20 Cameron Blazers          10.49q  1.4  6
 15   622 Lee, Dexter         31 Titans                   10.52q  2.2  1
 16   520 Williams, Waseem       Elite Performance        10.53q  2.2  2
 17   625 Skerritt, Darion    21 Titans                   10.56   2.2  1
 18   671 Barrett, Mazinho    27 Uwi Mona                 10.56   1.8  4
 19   517 Green, Kemar           Elite Performance        10.59   1.4  7
 20   648 James, Jordan       21 Unattached               10.60   2.2  2
 20   583 Small, Kareem       23 Mvp Track &              10.60   1.4  6
 22   667 Williams, Delano    29 Unattached               10.65   2.8  3
 23   504 Clarke, Davian      21 Cameron Blazers          10.72   1.8  4
 24   654 Powell, Leo         22 Unattached               10.73   1.8  4
 25   642 Francis, Tajae      20 Unattached               10.75   2.2  1
 26   548 Clarke, Edward      27 Legacy Athletics         10.75   1.3  5
 27   578 Nicholas, Jordaine  20 Mvp Track &              10.76   1.3  5
 28   542 Primus, Sage        22 G.C Foster College       10.76   1.3  5
 29   588 Williams, Mario     27 Mvp Track &              10.77   1.4  7
 30   618 Davis, Erico        20 St. Catherine High       10.88   2.2  2
 31   552 White, Jevanne      21 Motorcade                10.95   2.2  2
 32   598 Graham, Coull       24 Racers Track Club        10.95   2.8  3
 33   541 Pierret, Darren     20 G.C Foster College       11.01   2.8  3
 34   814 Johnson, Dontae        Unattached               11.02   2.2  1
 35   566 Austin, Daniel      21 Mvp Track &              11.07   2.2  2
 36   668 Williams, Weylon    21 Unattached               11.15   1.4  6
 37   513 Huston, Allando     26 Ebony striders           11.18   2.2  1
 38   565 Allen, Tevin        28 Mvp Track &              11.51   1.4  6
 39   645 Henry, Horace       34 Unattached               11.55   1.4  7
 40   652 moore, jafar        20 Unattached               11.56   1.4  7
 41   676 Drummond, Malik     20 Wolmers Boys             11.59   1.4  6
 42   623 Missick, Courtney   25 Titans                   11.89   1.4  7
 --   522 Webber, Ryan        20 Excelsior Hi               DNS   2.8  3
 --   590 Phillips, Odario    25 Pelican track club         DNS   1.4  7
 --   511 Dudley, Paketo      24 Eagles Track Club          DNS   1.3  5
 --   666 Whitter, Kyle       27 Unattached                 DNS   2.8  3
 --   855 Nkrumie, Bouwahjgi  18 Kingston College           DNS   2.2  2
 --   651 McIntosh, Deondre   20 Unattached                 DNS   2.8  3
 --   635 Brissett, Ramario   21 Unattached                 DNS   1.3  5
 --   585 Thompson, Kishane   21 Mvp Track &                DNS   1.8  4
 --   573 Ellis, Nigel        25 Mvp Track &                DNS   2.2  2
 --   576 James, Shemar       26 Mvp Track &                DNS   2.2  2
 --   599 Hughes, Zharnel     27 Racers Track Club          DNS   2.2  1
 --   601 Stephens, Michael   22 Racers Track Club          DNS   2.8  3
 --   661 Stern, Jahiem       20 Unattached                 DNS   2.2  1
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Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash
========================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W  9.58  8/16/2009   USAIN BOLT, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
Finals
  1   624 Murphy, Jazeel      28 Titans                   10.25   1.4  2
  2   535 Goldson, Kadrian    25 G.C Foster College       10.27   1.4  2
  3   570 Campbell, Micheal   26 Mvp Track &              10.29   1.4  2
  4   538 McPherson, Odaine   23 G.C Foster College       10.43   0.9  1
  5   567 Barnswell, Ramone   34 Mvp Track &              10.44   1.4  2
  5   534 Compton, McKish     25 G.C Foster College       10.44   0.9  1
  7   665 Watson, Rohan       20 Unattached               10.46   1.4  2
  8   533 Brown, Washington   25 G.C Foster College       10.48   1.4  2
  9   519 Salmon, Sanjay         Elite Performance        10.49   1.4  2
 10   505 Foster, Rasheed     20 Cameron Blazers          10.55   0.9  1
 11   586 Tucker, Javoy       25 Mvp Track &              10.57   0.9  1
 12   669 Wright, Jayval      20 Unattached               10.62   0.9  1
 13   520 Williams, Waseem       Elite Performance        10.63   0.9  1
 14   544 Whyte, Jeveaughn    21 G.C Foster College       10.64   0.9  1
 15   622 Lee, Dexter         31 Titans                   10.66   0.9  1
 --   621 Bailey-Cole, Kemar  30 Titans                     DNS   1.4  2

Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 21.34  9/29/1988   FLORENCE GRIFFITH-JOYNER, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   593 Williams, Jodean    29 Racers Track Club        23.76   0.7  1
  2   546 Hyde, Shian         26 Legacy Athletics         23.88   0.7  1
  3   526 Harriott, Michae    22 G.C Foster College       24.75   0.3  2
  4   559 Matthews, Trishaun  24 Mvp Track &              24.80   0.7  1
  5   627 Dallas, Kedisha     27 Unattached               24.83   0.3  2
  6   786 Wolfe, Abigail         Mvp Track &              24.93   0.3  2
  7   592 Curtis, Samantha    31 Racers Track Club        25.14   0.3  2
  8   670 Wright, Rohanna     20 Unattached               25.79   0.3  2
  9   503 Clarke, Brianna        Cameron Blazers          29.71   0.7  1
 --   628 Dawson, Shanniel    20 Unattached                 DNS   0.3  2
 --   547 Thompson, Safiya    24 Legacy Athletics           DNS   0.7  1
 --   674 Smith, Leyonie      21 Vision                     DNS   0.3  2
 --   609 Forbes, Shashalee   26 SprinTec                   DNS   0.3  2
 --   608 Burchell, Remona    31 SprinTec                   SCR
 --   589 Williams, Briana    20 Nike                       SCR

Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 19.19  8/20/2009   USAIN BOLT, JAM
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind H#
========================================================================
  1   614 Dwyer, Rasheed      33 SprinTec                 20.70   0.8  6
  2   535 Goldson, Kadrian    25 G.C Foster College       20.84   0.8  6
  3   606 Prince, Gregory     20 Saint Jago h             20.99   0.8  6
  4   917 Uter, Shaemar       19 Unattached               21.02   0.8  1
  5   512 Miller, Andel       25 Eagles Track Club        21.12   0.8  6
  6   750 Smith-Band, Maliqu     Cap                      21.17   0.8  4
  7   538 McPherson, Odaine   23 G.C Foster College       21.18   NWI  5
  8   602 Stone, Kevon        22 Racers Track Club        21.31   NWI  5
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  9   625 Skerritt, Darion    21 Titans                   21.36   NWI  5
 10   677 Graham, Ricquan     20 Wolmers Boys             21.43   0.8  6
 11   671 Barrett, Mazinho    27 Uwi Mona                 21.45   NWI  5
 12   542 Primus, Sage        22 G.C Foster College       21.57   0.8  4
 13   648 James, Jordan       21 Unattached               21.62   0.9  3
 14   799 Charlery, Miguel    19 Unattached               21.65   0.8  1
 15   904 Horatio, Shamar     18 Unattached               21.67   0.8  1
 16   623 Missick, Courtney   25 Titans                   21.74   0.8  4
 17   506 Henry, Paul         24 Cameron Blazers          21.77   0.8  4
 18   657 Reid, Calvaton      22 Unattached               21.86   0.9  3
 19   505 Foster, Rasheed     20 Cameron Blazers          21.93   0.8  4
 20   646 Heywood, Devante    20 Unattached               21.94   0.9  3
 21   517 Green, Kemar           Elite Performance        22.03   0.8  4
 22   654 Powell, Leo         22 Unattached               22.11   0.8  4
 23   598 Graham, Coull       24 Racers Track Club        22.12   0.8  1
 24   619 Green, Antwone      20 St. Catherine High       22.43   0.9  3
 25   653 parker, Tahj-jay    22 Unattached               22.68   0.8  1
 26   582 Sewell, Romal       26 Mvp Track &              22.90   0.9  3
 27   574 Green, Kasheem      25 Mvp Track &              22.97   1.1  2
 28   607 buckeridge, Rackee  23 Speeders tc              23.41   1.1  2
 29   645 Henry, Horace       34 Unattached               23.52   0.8  1
 30   550 Henry, Akeeme       23 Legacy Athletics         24.03   1.1  2
 31   634 Biggs, Glenmour     33 Unattached               26.65   1.1  2
 --   504 Clarke, Davian      21 Cameron Blazers            DNS   NWI  5
 --   522 Webber, Ryan        20 Excelsior Hi               DNS   0.9  3
 --   520 Williams, Waseem       Elite Performance          DNS   NWI  5
 --   650 Levell, Bryan       22 Unattached                 DNS   0.8  6
 --   524 Gordon, Francois    27 Falcon Empir               DNS   1.1  2
 --   668 Williams, Weylon    21 Unattached                 DNS   0.9  3
 --   665 Watson, Rohan       20 Unattached                 DNS   0.8  4
 --   666 Whitter, Kyle       27 Unattached                 DNS   1.1  2
 --   669 Wright, Jayval      20 Unattached                 DNS   NWI  5
 --   544 Whyte, Jeveaughn    21 G.C Foster College         DNS   0.8  6
 --   647 Holloway, Jaheim    22 Unattached                 DNS   NWI  5
 --   572 Ebanks, Nishion     22 Mvp Track &                DNS   0.8  1
 --   565 Allen, Tevin        28 Mvp Track &                DNS   1.1  2
 --   584 Sommerville, Odain  21 Mvp Track &                DNS   0.9  3
 --   599 Hughes, Zharnel     27 Racers Track Club          DNS   0.8  6
 --   513 Huston, Allando     26 Ebony striders             DNS   1.1  2
 --   651 McIntosh, Deondre   20 Unattached                 SCR
 --   597 Francis, Miguel     27 Racers Track Club          SCR

Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 47.60  10/6/1985   MARITA KOCH, GDR
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   591 McGregor, Roneisha     Puma                     51.90
  2   610 James-Rose, Tiffan  25 SprinTec                 52.25
  3   514 Clayton, Rushell    32 Elite Performance        52.92
  4   613 Williams, Ashley    26 SprinTec                 52.95
  5   612 McNeil, Yanique     26 SprinTec                 53.75
  6   557 Day, Christine      36 Mvp Track &              54.33
  7   611 Le-Roy, Anastasia   35 SprinTec                 55.43
 --   507 Campbell-Johnson,   28 Cap                         DQ  TR 17.3.2
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 --   530 Richards, Annecia   21 G.C Foster College         SCR
 --   525 Bailey, Keiffer     22 G.C Foster College         SCR
 --   673 James, Samantha     28 Vision                     SCR
 --   553 Bromfield, Junelle  24 Mvp Track &                SCR
 --   529 Nanton, Odeshia     21 G.C Foster College         SCR
 --   556 Carter, Kaliese     35 Mvp Track &                SCR

Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 43.03  8/14/2016   WAYDE VAN NIEKERK, RSA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1   596 Cox, Anthony        22 Racers Track Club        46.32   4
  2   595 Burrell, Keeno      28 Racers Track Club        46.64   3
  3   577 McDonald, Rusheen   30 Mvp Track &              47.08   1
  4   603 Thomas, Terry       25 Racers Track Club        47.36   4
  5   843 Glasgow, Amal       18 Unattached               47.76   1
  6   600 McPherson, Bovel    21 Racers Track Club        47.89   4
  7   615 Murray, Demar       31 SprinTec                 47.95   2
  8   647 Holloway, Jaheim    22 Unattached               48.10   3
  9   637 Buckle, Blaine      22 Unattached               48.30   4
 10   662 Taylor, Tyrice      21 Unattached               48.50   3
 11   521 Campbell, Reuel     20 Excelsior Hi             48.61   3
 12   537 Luke, Dennick       21 G.C Foster College       48.71   4
 13   587 Tulloch, Adrian     32 Mvp Track &              48.95   3
 14   657 Reid, Calvaton      22 Unattached               49.38   1
 15   640 Edwards, Daniel     20 Unattached               49.81   2
 16   539 Miller, Roy         20 G.C Foster College       49.84   2
 17   653 parker, Tahj-jay    22 Unattached               50.92   1
 18   550 Henry, Akeeme       23 Legacy Athletics         52.19   2
 19   658 Reyes, Ken          23 Unattached               52.35   2
 20   607 buckeridge, Rackee  23 Speeders tc              53.14   1
 21   634 Biggs, Glenmour     33 Unattached             1:00.07   2
 --   524 Gordon, Francois    27 Falcon Empir                DQ   1 TR 17.3.2
 --   536 Jackson, OJ         26 G.C Foster College         DNS   2
 --   545 Wisdom, Taj-Leon    22 G.C Foster College         DNS   2
 --   606 Prince, Gregory     20 Saint Jago h               DNS   4
 --   506 Henry, Paul         24 Cameron Blazers            DNS   3
 --   614 Dwyer, Rasheed      33 SprinTec                   DNS   4
 --   650 Levell, Bryan       22 Unattached                 DNS   3
 --   540 Murray, Yonick      23 G.C Foster College         DNS   3
 --   532 Barnes, Zandrian    21 G.C Foster College         DNS   4
 --   639 Cunningham, Demour  28 Unattached                 SCR
 --   638 Chisholm, Justin    20 Unattached                 SCR
 --   663 Walters, Gregory    20 Unattached                 SCR
 --   655 Pusey, Clifton      28 Unattached                 SCR
 --   660 Smith, Cris         22 Unattached                 SCR
 --   616 Slater, Akani       25 SprinTec                   SCR

Event 8  Men 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   699 Blake, J'Voughn        Cap                    1:48.83
  2   508 Roban, Handal       20 Cap                    1:49.32
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  3   700 Bygrave, Kemario    16 Cap                    1:51.78
  4   644 Hall, Chevonne      20 Unattached             1:52.40
  5   675 Falconer, Richard   20 William Knib           2:06.66
  6   649 Johnson, Craig      20 Unattached             2:07.77
  7   523 Abbott, Garth       33 Falcon Empir           2:16.96
 --   509 Thompson, Richardo  20 Cornwall College           DNS
 --   537 Luke, Dennick       21 G.C Foster College         DNS
 --   662 Taylor, Tyrice      21 Unattached                 DNS
 --   575 Jackson, Jamoi      22 Mvp Track &                SCR

Event 11  Women 400 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 51.46  8/4/2021    SYDNEY MCLAUGHLIN, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   914 Matthews, Gabriell  20 Blade Athletics        1:02.08
  2   529 Nanton, Odeshia     21 G.C Foster College     1:02.10

Event 12  Men 400 Meter Hurdles
================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 45.94  8/3/2021    KARSTEN WARHOL, NOR
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   615 Murray, Demar       31 SprinTec                 53.54
  2   509 Thompson, Richardo  20 Cornwall College         58.00

Event 14  Men 110 Meter Hurdles
=====================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 12.80  9/7/2012    ARIES MERRITT, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   659 Russell, Dejour     22 Unattached               13.46   1.7
  2   594 Bennett, Orlando    23 Racers Track Club        13.48   1.7
  3   518 Mason, Tyler        27 Elite Performance        13.56   1.7
  4   661 Stern, Jahiem       20 Unattached               14.09   1.7
  5   571 Cargill, Akeem      22 Mvp Track &              14.39   1.7
  6   569 Bryan, Joel         22 Mvp Track &              14.40   1.7
  7   866 Sutherland, Matthe     Cap                      14.65   1.7
 --   638 Chisholm, Justin    20 Unattached                 DNF   1.7
 --   590 Phillips, Odario    25 Pelican track club         SCR
 --   579 Pittersgill, Norma  26 Mvp Track &                SCR

Event 15  Women Long Jump
=====================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 7.52m  6/11/1988   GALINA  CHISTYAKOYA, URS
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   562 Stewart, Jodian     21 Mvp Track &              6.13m   1.1
     6.13m(1.1) 4.82m(+0.0) FOUL      5.96m(1.6) 5.98m(1.2) 5.74m(1.5)
  2   563 Walker, Melissa     31 Mvp Track &              5.54m   1.4
     FOUL      FOUL      FOUL      5.42m(2.0) 5.54m(1.4) FOUL
  3   531 Walters, Sashell    20 G.C Foster College       5.38m   1.2
     5.16m(1.4) 5.37m(1.7) 5.38m(1.2) 4.74m(1.8) 5.01m(0.9) 5.11m(1.3)
  4   629 Dunn, Octavia       21 Unattached               5.23m   0.6
     5.23m(0.6) 4.56m(0.6) 4.65m(0.7) 4.78m(2.7) 4.79m(1.7) 4.81m(0.8)
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Event 16  Men Long Jump
=====================================================================
WORLD RECORD: W 8.95m  8/30/1991   MIKE POWELL, USA
    Name                     Age School                  Finals  Wind
=====================================================================
  1   617 Thompson, Shawn-D   25 SprinTec                 7.81m   0.7
     FOUL      7.64m(0.7) 7.76m(1.2) 7.63m(0.6) 7.55m(0.8) 7.81m(0.7)
  2   502 Turner, Jordan      20 calabar                  7.56m   0.5
     7.28m(1.4) 6.95m(0.6) FOUL      7.11m(0.8) 7.56m(0.5) 7.38m(0.5)
  3   543 Tomlinson, David    22 G.C Foster College       7.24m   0.7
     6.90m(1.0) 6.79m(1.3) 7.24m(0.7) 6.85m(+0.0) FOUL      7.13m(0.5)
  4   549 Dunn, Tevin         24 Legacy Athletics         7.15m  -0.3
     FOUL      FOUL      7.00m(1.4) FOUL      7.15m(-0.3) 7.07m(0.7)
  5   652 moore, jafar        20 Unattached               6.89m   0.8
     6.02m(0.2) FOUL      6.89m(0.8) FOUL      5.93m(0.8) FOUL
  6   636 Brooks, Jonathan    20 Unattached               6.86m   0.9
     6.70m(1.3) 6.86m(0.9) 6.69m(0.2) FOUL      6.35m(0.7) 6.75m(0.8)
  7   501 Brown, Nicholloyd   20 calabar                  6.56m   NWI
     FOUL      FOUL      6.40m(NWI) 6.56m(NWI) FOUL      PASS
  8   664 Walters, Waukeem    21 Unattached               6.48m   0.3
     5.87m(1.0) 6.48m(0.3) FOUL      PASS      PASS      PASS
  9   511 Dudley, Paketo      24 Eagles Track Club        6.21m   0.5
     6.21m(0.5) 6.18m(0.9) PASS      PASS      PASS      PASS
 10   656 Ramie, Joseph       32 Unattached               5.41m   1.2
     5.41m(1.2) PASS      PASS      PASS      PASS      PASS
 11   676 Drummond, Malik     20 Wolmers Boys             5.11m   0.7
     5.11m(0.7) FOUL      3.89m(0.6)
 --   510 Coke, Shamar        21 Eagles Track Club         FOUL
     FOUL      PASS      PASS      PASS      PASS      PASS
 --   604 Riley, Adrian       28 Ricketts Per              FOUL
     FOUL      FOUL      FOUL
 --   605 Walker, Jullane     27 Ricketts Per               DNS   NWI

Event 20  Men High Jump
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   918 Wilson, Lushane        G.C Foster College       2.20m
     1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20 2.25
        P    P    O    O    O   XO    O  XXX
  2   581 Richards, Raymond   21 Mvp Track &              2.15m
     1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15 2.20
        P    O    O   XO    O  XXO  XXX
  3   568 Bryan, Christoff    26 Mvp Track &              2.10m
     1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.15
        P    O   XO    O   XO  XXX
  4   853 McKenzie, Aaron     16 Unattached               2.05m
     1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10
        O   XO    O    O  XXX
  5   919 Humphery, Horatio      G.C Foster College       1.90m
     1.90
        O
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JAMAICA COLLEGE

Results

Event 22  Men Shot Put
================================================================
    Name                     Age School                  Finals
================================================================
  1   580 Richards, O'Dayne   34 Mvp Track &             19.25m
      18.72m  FOUL  19.08m  19.25m
  2   715 Young, Christopher  19 Edwin Allen             16.75m
      15.10m  16.75m  FOUL  FOUL
  3   620 Wright, Chad        31 Throw R US              16.39m
      16.23m  FOUL  FOUL  16.39m
  4   643 Gayle, Brandon      20 Unattached              16.19m
      15.73m  16.19m  15.51m  16.00m
  5   832 Bedward, Altwayne   19 Unattached              15.30m
      FOUL  15.30m  14.99m  FOUL
  6   641 Fletcher, Chevaugh  20 Unattached              14.33m
      13.98m  13.87m  FOUL  14.33m
  7   672 Clarke, Michael     21 Uwi Mona               J14.33m
      12.97m  14.33m  FOUL  FOUL
  8   761 Oppong-Adjei, Tayj  19 Kingston College        13.89m
      13.29m  13.89m  FOUL  FOUL
  9   703 Mowatt, Tio Josh    19 Cameron Blazers         12.59m
      11.04m  11.50m  11.13m  12.59m


